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UNDER THE AUSPICES OF THE AARHUS CONVENTION
FOURTH MEETING OF THE WORKING GROUP ON GENETICALLY MODIFIED ORGANISMS

PALAIS DES NATIONS FROM 18 TO 20 OCTOBER 2004

FINAL LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

Chairperson: Mr. Helmut Gaugitsch (Austria)
	Countries
	Participants

	ARMENIA
	Ms. Aida Iskoyan 
Advisor of the Minister
Ministry of Nature Protection
Republic Square, Government 3 Building
375010 Yereyan
Tel:
+374 1 53 92 55 / +374 9 42 00 21 / + 3741 58 53 49
Fax:
+374 1 53 06 69
E-mails:
epac@arminco.com / aidaisk@arminco.com /    
              interdpt@mpiac.am / mnp@mpiac.am

	AUSTRIA
	Mr. Dieter Beisteiner

Co-ordinator

Federal Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry, Environment and Water Management

Stubenbastei 5

A-1010 Vienna

Tel: + 43 1 51 522 1351

Fax: + 43 1 51 522 7301

E-mail: dieter.beisteiner@lebensministerium.at
Mr. Helmut Gaugitsch
Head of Unit
Federal Environment Agency (Umweltbundesamt)
Spittelauer Laende 5
A-1090 Vienna
Tel:      +43 1 313 04 3133
Fax:     +43 1 313 04 3700
E-mail:  Helmut.gaugitsch@umweltbundesamt.at  

	AZERBAIJAN
	  Mr. Faig Sadigov 
  Chief Advisor
  Ministry of Ecology & Natural Resources of the Republic of Azerbaijan
  B. Aghayev Street 100-A
  Baky 1073, Azerbaijan
  Tel:      +994 12 492 73 69 / +994 12 439 01 26
  Fax:     +994 12 492 59 07
  E-mail:  faiq1975@mail.ru 


	Countries
	Participants

	BELARUS
	Dr. Alexey Artushevsky

Minister’s Advisor

Ministry of Natural Resources and Environmental Protection

Kollektornaya Str. 10

220048 Minsk 

Tel: + 375 17 226 5954

Fax: + 375 17 289 3888

E-mail: arta@solo.by 

	BELGIUM
	Ms. Maud Istasse 

Expert
Federal Public Service - Public Health, Food Chain Security and Environment
Cite Administrative de l’Etat
20, rue Montagne de l’Oratoire BTE 3
1000 Brussels
Tel:
+ 32  2 210 45 44                             

Fax:
+ 32  2 210 46 99
E-mail:
maud.istasse@health.fgov.be
Ms. Benedicte Robert

Ministere Region Wallone, DGRNE

Av. Pr. Liege 15

5100 Namur

Tel: + 32 81 33 51 78

Fax: + 32 81 33 65 10

E-mail: b.robert@mrw.wallonie.be
Mrs. Lucette Flandroy

Expert

Federal Public Service

Public Health, FCS and Environment

Quartier Vesale V 709

20, rue Montagne de l’Oratoire, bte 3

1010 Brussels

Tel: + 32 2 210 4500

Fax: + 32 2 210 46 99

E-mail: lucette.flandroy@health.fgov.be

	BULGARIA
	Ms. Katya Trichkova 

Legal Expert

Ministry of Environment and Water

67 W. Gladstone St., office 408

1000 Sofia

Tel: + 359 2 940 62 82

Fax: + 359 2 988 5316

E-mail: ktrichkova@moew.government.bg

	CZECH REPUBLIC
	Mrs. Milena Roudna

Expert

Ministry of the Environment

Vrsovicka 65

100 10 Prague 10

Tel: + 420 26 71 22 769

Fax: + 420 26 73 11 949

E-mail: roudna@env.cz


	Countries


	DENMARK
	Participants
Ms. Brigitta Pürschel 

Head of Section
Ministry of the Environment
Danish Forest and Nature Agency
Haraldsgade 53 
2100 Copenhagen Ø
Tel:
+45 39 47 20 00
Fax:
+45 39 27 98 99
E-mail:
bpc@sns.dk

	ESTONIA
	Ms. Lilika Kais 

Senior Officer

Ministry of Environment

Toompuiestee 24

15172 Tallinn

Tel: +372 62 62 877

Fax: +372 62 62 901

E-mail: lilika@ekm.envir.ee
Ms. Kerli Aru

Officer

Ministry of Environment

Toompuiestee 24

15172 Tallinn

Tel: + 372 62 62 846

Fax: + 372 62 68 845

E-mail: kerli.aru@ekm.envir.ee

	FINLAND
	Ms. Katariina Haavanlammi
Senior Officer
Ministry of Social Affairs and Health
PO Box 33 
FIN-00023 Government
Tel:
+ 358 9 160 73 860
Fax:
+ 358 9 160 74 120
E-mail:
Katariina.haavanlammi@stm.fi  

Mr. Jyrki Pitkäjärvi

Senior Advisor

Ministry of the Environment

Kasarmikatu 25 

P.O. Box 35

FIN-00023 Government

Tel: + 358 9 1603 9675

Fax: + 358 9 1603 9716

E-mail: jyrki.pitkajarvi@ymparisto.fi

	FRANCE
	Ms. Bérangère Basin

Chargée de mission biotechnologies

BBIAA/SEI/DPPR Ministère de l’Ecologie et du Développement durable

20 avenue de Ségur

75302 Paris 07 SP

Tel: + 33 1 42 19 14 52

Fax: + 33 1 42 19 14 67

E-mail: berangere.basin@ecologie.gouv.fr
Mr. Olivier Martin

Permanent Mission of France 

36 Route de Pregny
1292 Chambésy, Switzerland
Tel: +41 22 758 91 11 
Fax: +41 22 758 91 50

E-mail:
olivier.martin@diplomatie.gouv.fr


	Countries


	GEORGIA
	Participants
  Ms. Nino Gokhelashvili 
  Deputy Head of International Relations and Conventions Department
  Ministry of Environment Protection and Natural Resources of Georgia
  68a Kostova Street
  0171 Tbilisi
  Tel:
+995 32 334 082
  Fax:
+995 32 333 952
  E-mail: gmep@access.sanet.ge


	GERMANY 
	Mr. Volker Matzeit 

Desk Officer
Federal Ministry of Consumer Protection, Food and Agriculture
P.O. Box 140270
53107 Bonn
Tel:
+ 49 228 529 4489
Fax:
+ 49 228 529 3743
E-mail:
volker.matzeit@bmvel.bund.de
Mr. Marc Auer

  Engineer
  Ministry for the Environment
  Robert-Schuman-Platz 3
  53175 Bonn
  Tel: +49 228 305 2665
  Fax: +49 228 305 2695
  E-mail: marc.auer@bmu.bund.de

	GREECE
	Mr. Andreas Cambitsis

Minister-Counselor

Permanent Mission of Greece in Geneva

Place Saint-Gervais 1
CH-1201 Geneva
Switzerland 
Tel: + 41 22 909 8940

Fax: + 41 22 732 2150

E-mail: andreas.combitsis@ties.itu.int

	HUNGARY
	  Ms. Katalin Csima Szaloki

  First Secretary

  Permanent Mission of Hungary to the UN Office in Geneva 

  81, Avenue de Champel

  1206 Geneva, Switzerland

  Tel: + 41 22 346 0323 / + 41 22 346 5165

  Fax: + 41 22 346 5861

  E-mail: katalin.csima-szaloki@ties.itu.int

	IRELAND
	  Mr. Ronald Devlin 

  Civil Servant
  Department of the Environment, Heritage & Local Government
  Custom House
  Dublin 1
  Tel: +353 1 888 20 86
  Fax: +353 1 888 26 91
  E-mail: ronnie_devlin@environ.ie


	Countries


	
	Participants


	ITALY


	Mrs. Luisa Pierantonelli 
Via C. Colombo 44
000147 Rome
Tel:
+390 657 228 146
Fax:
+390 657 228 172
E-mail:    pierantonelli.luisa@minambiente.it
Ms. Monica Zavagli

Intern

10 ch. De l’Imperatrice

1292 Chambesy-Pregny

Tel: + 41 22 734 9356

Fax: + 41 22 733 0783

E-mail: moniesiste@virgilio.it

	THE KYRGYZ REPUBLIC
	  Mrs. Baglan Salykmambetova
  Chief Specialist

  Ministry of Ecology and Emergency Situations
  2/1 Toktonaliev Str.
  720055 Bishkek
  Tel:      + 996 312 54 11 77 
  Fax:     + 996 312 54 11 77
  Email:   min-eco@elcat.kg

	LATVIA
	  Mr. Uldis Armanis 

  Director of Latvian Food Centre 

  Member of National Aarhus Convention Coordinatin Commitee

  Ministry of Health 

  Kr. Valdemara st. 38

  LV-1010 Riga

  Tel: + 371 702 1713

  Fax: + 371 702 1755

  E-mail: uldis.armanis@lpc.gov.lv

	NETHERLANDS


	Ms. Frederique van Zomeren 
Senior Legal Policy Advisor 
Ministry of Housing, Spatial Planning and the Environment
European Environmental Policy Division
Rijnstraat 8
2515 XP Den Haag
Tel:     + 31 70 339 4568
Fax:    + 31 70 339 1306
Email:  frederique.vanzomeren@minvrom.nl
Ms. Malika Ait Mallouk

Policy Officer

Ministry of Housing, Spatial Planning and the Environment

Rijnstraat 8

2500 EZ Den Haag

Tel: + 317 033 93 310

Fax: + 317 033 91 306

E-mail: malika.aitmallouk@minvrom.nl


	Countries


	
	Participants


	NETHERLANDS (Cont.)
	Mr. Hans Bergmans
Senior Scientist
RIVM/SEC/Bureau GGO
PO Box 1
3720BA Bilthoven
Tel:     + 31 30 274 4195
Fax:    + 31 30 274 4461
Email:  hans.bergmans@rivm.nl

Mr. Philip Drost

Legal Council

Ministry of Housing, Spatial Planning and the Environment

P.O. Box 20951 

2500 EZ The Hague

Tel: + 31 70 339 2381

Fax: + 31 70 339 1592

E-mail : Philip.drost@minvrom.nl
Mrs. Ria Edelman

Secretary

Ministry of Housing, Spatial Planning and the Environment

Rijnstraat 8

2500 EZ Den Haag

Tel: + 31 07 339 4846

Fax: + 31 70 339 1006

E-mail : ria.Edelman@minvrom.nl
Mrs. Imke Haenen

Civil Servant for Biotechnology
Ministry of Housing, Spatial Planning and the Environment

Radiation, Nuclear and Biosafety (SNB)
IPC 645 Postbus 30945
2500 GX The Hague
Tel:     + 31 70 339 4866
Fax:    + 31 70 339 1316
Email:  imke.haenen@minvrom.nl

	NORWAY
	Mr. Esten Oedegaard 

Advisor

Directorate for Nature Management

Tungasletta 2 

7485 Trondheim

Tel: + 47 75 580 500

Fax: + 47 73 580 501

E-mail: esten.odegaard@dirnat.no

	REPUBLIC OF MOLDOVA
	   Mr. Valentin Plesca

Deputy Head of Division

Ministry of Ecology and Natural Resources

Cosmonautilor str. 9

MD2005 Chisinau

Tel: + 373 22 577 410 / + 373 22 204 533

Fax: + 373 22 244 248 / + 373 22 226 847

E-mail : valplesca@yahoo.com / vplesca@mediu.moldova.md


	Countries


	
	Participants


	SLOVAKIA
	Ms. Lenka Myjavska
Officer for Public Relation

Biosafety Department

Ministry of the Environment of the Slovak Republic

Namestie L. Stura 1

812 35 Bratislava

Tel: + 421 2 5956 2213

Fax: + 421 2 5956 2533

E-mail: myjavska.lenka@enviro.gov.sk

	SPAIN
	Mr. Ignacio Ballarin

Lawyer and Biologist

Ministerio de Medio Ambiente

Plaza San Juan de la Cruz s/n

28071 Madrid

Tel: + 34 91 59 76 664

Fax: + 34 91 59 75 816

E-mail: Iballarin@mma.es

	SWEDEN
	Mrs. Camilla Adolfsson

Legal Advisor

Ministry of Environment

103 33 Stockholm

Tel: + 416 171 20401

E-mail: cam.adolfsson@bluewin.ch

	SWITZERLAND
	Mr. Gerald Hess

Collaborateur Scientifique
OFEFP
Buwal, Urkentelstr. 68
3063 Ittigen, Bern
Tel:     + 41 32 322 44 34
E-mail: gerald.hess@buwal.admin.ch 

	TAJIKISTAN
	Mr. Kodir Boturov 
Head of Department of Information  and International Relations

State Committee for Environmental Protection and Forestry

National Coordinator of Aarhus Convention
12 Bokhtar Street
734025 Dushanbe
Tel:      + 992 372 213039
Fax:     + 992 372 211 839
E-mail:  boturov@tojikiston.com

	UKRAINE
	Mr. Andrii Ostapenko 
Vice-Rector

State Environmental Institute of the Ministry of Environmental Protection of Ukraine
35 Uritskogo Street
03035 Kyiv
Tel:    + 38044 206 3131 / + 38044 468 1886
Fax:   + 38044 206 3132 / + 38044 468 1886
Email:  andrii_ostapenko@ukr.net or biosafety@ukr.net  


	Countries


	
	Participants


	UNITED KINGDOM
	Mr. Robin Healey 

Policy Advisor

Ashdown House

123 Victoria St. Zone 3/F7

London SW16 6D6

Tel: + 44 0207 082 8098

Fax: + 44 0207 082 8086

E-mail: Robin.Healey@defra.gsi.gov.uk
Mrs. Elizabeth Sawyer
Policy Adviser
Health and Safety Executive 
Rose Court, 2 Southwark Bridge
London SE1 9HS
Phone:
+44 20 7717 6297
Fax:
+44 14 9451 1767
E-mail:
liz.sawyer@hse.gsi.gov.uk
Mr. Jolyon Thomson

Government Lawyer
Defra Legal Services
17 Smith Square, room 144
London SW1P 3JR
Tel:   +44 20 7238 6245
Fax:   +44 20 7238 3398
Email:  jolyon.h.thomson@defra.gsi.gov.uk    

	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
	Mr. Chuck Ashley

First Secretary

U.S. Mission to the United Nations

Route de Pregny 11

1292 Chambesy, Geneva

Tel : + 41 22 749 4309

Fax : + 41 22 749 4883

E-mail : ashleych@state.gov
Ms. Surabhi Mahapatra

Intern

U.S. Mission-Geneva

Route de Pregny 11

1292 Chambesy, Geneva

Tel : + 41 22 749 4550

E-mail : mahapatras@state.gov
Mr. Henry Schmick

U.S. Mission

11 route de Pregny

CH-1292 Geneva

Tel: + 41 22 749 5223

Fax: + 41 22 749 5333

E-mail: Henry.Schmick@usda.gov

	EUROPEAN COMMISSION


	  Mr. Herve Martin 
  DG.ENV.B.4, BU-5 02/137
  200 rue de la Loi
  B-1049 Brussels
  Belgium
  Tel:      +32 2 296 54 44
  Fax:     +32 2 296 62 33
  Email:   Herve.Martin@cec.eu.int


	EUROPEAN COMMISSION (Cont.)
	  Mr. Carlos Berrozpe-Garcia

  Administrator-DG.ENV.E.2
  200 rue de la Loi
  B-1049 Brussels
  Belgium
  Tel:      +32 2 296 84 71
  Fax:     +32 2 296 95 58
  Email:   carlos.berrozpe-garcia@cec.eu.int  

  Mr. Julien Mousnier

  Administrator
  DG.ENV.B.4, BU-5 2/115

200 rue de la Loi

B-1049 Brussels
Belgium
Tel:      +32 2 299 56 03
Fax:     +322 296 62 33
Email:   julien.mousnier@cec.eu.int


	
	United Nations Organisations

	UNEP - GEF
	Ms. Liina Eek

Assistant CEE Regional Consultant

International Environmental House UNEP

15 ch. Des Anemones

CH-1219 Chatelaine, Geneva

Tel : + 41 22 917 84 04

Fax : + 41 22 917 80 70

E-mail : liina.eek@unep.ch

	UNEP - ROE
	Kristy Robinson (Intern)

United Nations Environment Programme
Regional Office for Europe
11-13 chemin des Anemones
Maison internationale de l’environnement
1219 Châtelaine Geneva
Phone:
+41 22 917 86 94
Fax:
+41 22 917 80 24
kristy.robinson@unep.ch


	Countries
	Regional and International Organisations

	The Regional Environmental Centre for Central and Eastern Europe
	 Mrs. Magdolna Toth Nagy 
 Head of Public Participation Program
 Ady Endre ut 9-11
 2000 Szentendre
 Hungary
 Tel: +36 26 504 000
 Fax: + 36 26 311 294
 E-mail: tmagdi@rec.org

	The Regional Environmental Centre - Russia
	  Mr. Konstantin Razbash
  Lawyer
  39/20 Bol. Yakimanka Street
  Moscow  119049
  Russia
  Tel:     +7 095 200 6564
  Fax:    +7 095 780 5252
  Email:  razbash@email.ru


	Countries
	Non Governmental Organizations

	EUROPEAN ECO FORUM
	Mr. Juan Lopez Villar

Lawyer
Via Proconsolo 20
50112 Florence
Italy
Cell: + 39 333 14 98 049   
Email: juan.lopez@foeeurope.org
Ms. Veronika Mora

Deputy Director

Hungarian Environmental Partnership Foundation

Szerb utca 17-19

P.O. Box 931

H-1463 Budapest

Hungary

Tel: + 36 1 411 3510

Fax: + 36 1 411 3515

E-mail: move@okotars.hu
  Mr. Islam Mustafayev

  Chairman Ecological Society ‘Ruzgar’

  124/128 Gara Garayev ave.

  AZ1119 Baku, Azerbaijan

  Tel: + 99 412 47 43 004

  Fax: + 99 412 43 98 318 / + 994 12 47 43 004

  E-mail: imustafaev@iatp.az
Mr. Serhiy Vykhryst
Lawyer
ul. Mikhailivska, 22 Floor 1
01001 Kyiv
Ukraine
Tel: + 38 044 228 3101 / + 38 067 71 011 97
Fax: + 38 044 229 5514
Email:    serhiyv@bk.ru 

	GLOBE EUROPE
	Mr. Ilya Trombitsky

Biologist
Eco-TIRAS 
Str. Trandafirilor 37/2, #49
2038 Chisinau
Moldova
Tel:        +373 22 225 615 / + 373 22 550 953 / + 373 691 21 726
Fax:       +373 22 550 953 / + 373 22 225 615
Email:     ecotiras@mtc.md 

	Earthjustice
	Mr. Yves Lador

Permanent Representative to the UN in Geneva

C.P. 254

1219 Châtelaine-Geneva

Tel: + 41 79 705 0617

Fax: + 41 22 735 0653

E-mail: y.lador@bluewin.ch


	Countries
	Business and Scientific Organisations

	Croplife International


	Mr. Michael Leader

Manager
143 Avenue Louise
1050 Brussels
Belgium
Tel:        +32 2 541 1666
Fax:       +32 2 542 0419
Email:     michael@croplife.org 
Mr. Marin Velcev

Lead, Regulatory Affairs, CE/CIS 
Na Safrance 27
101 00  Prague 10, Czech Republic
Tel:
+420 272 737 573
Fax:
+420 272 742 626
E-mail:
office.mo@seznam.cz


	Countries
	Observer Organisations

	Black Sea Biotechnology Association (BSBA)
	Mr. Alexander Golikov

Executive Secretary

1-1-46 B Sadovaya Str.

Moscow 103001, Russia

Tel: + 7 095 20 90 348

Fax: + 7 095 20 90 348

E-mail: Alexander.golikov@mtu-net.ru

	Center for International Environmental Law
	  Mrs. Fiona Marshall

Lawyer

15 rue des Savoises

1205 Geneva 

Tel: + 41 22 789 0738

Fax: + 41 22 789 0500

E-mail: Fiona_lynne_marshall@yahoo.com


	Secretariat

	UNECE/ENHS
Palais des Nations
1211 Geneva 10
Switzerland
	Mr. Jeremy Wates
Secretary to the Aarhus Convention (Office 332)
Environment and Human Settlements Division
Phone:
+41 22 917 23 84
Fax:
+41 22 917 01 07
E-mail:
jeremy.wates@unece.org
Ms. Ljiljana Stancic
Aarhus Convention (Office 321)
Environment and Human Settlements Division
Phone:
+41 22 917 18 79
Fax:
+41 22 917 01 07
E-mail:
ljiljana.stancic@unece.org
Ms. Andrea Hegedus
Aarhus Convention (Office 411)
Environment and Human Settlements Division
Phone:
+41 22 917 15 02
Fax:
+41 22 917 01 07
E-mail:
Andrea.Hegedus@unece.org
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